506106876 06/15/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6153598

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MV INVEST APS	03/18/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	POWER STOW INTERNATIONAL APS	
Street Address:	ERHVERVSPARKEN 7	
City:	GADSTRUP	
State/Country:	DENMARK	
Postal Code:	4621	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10683104

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)205-8050

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-205-8000

Email: mailroom@bskb.com, strandbl@bskb.com

Correspondent Name: BIRCH STEWART KOLASCH & BIRCH LLP

Address Line 1: 8110 GATEHOUSE ROAD

Address Line 4: FALLS CHURCH, VIRGINIA 22042

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3359-0155PUS1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LISA STRANDBERG
SIGNATURE:	/Lisa Strandberg/
DATE SIGNED:	06/12/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=_Name change certificate from the CVR Register of DK#page1.tif

PATENT 506106876 REEL: 052942 FRAME: 0951



On the 15th March 2018 the notified amendments for CVR number 10143357:

"MV INVEST ApS" Erhvervsparken 7 DK-4621 Gadstrup

domiciled in the municipality of Roskilde
have been registered in the records of the Danish Business Authority, whereupon the
company has changed its name to:

"Power Stow International ApS" Erhvervsparken 7 DK-4621 Gadstrup

Copenhagen, 18th March 2020

Steffen Thomsen



RECORDED: 06/15/2020

PATENT REEL: 052942 FRAME: 0952